

City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-196 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CRA Resolution - Consent Status: Stricken

File created: 1/11/2021 In control: Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 1/19/2021 Final action: 1/19/2021

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

APPOINTING , ONE ENGINEER OR RELATED INDUSTRY PROFESSIONAL,

TO THE NORTHWEST DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE POMPANO BEACH

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR A TERM OF TWO (2) YEARS; SAID TERM TO

EXPIRE ON JANUARY 19, 2023; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

JANUARY 19, 2023; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution

Date		Ver.	Action By			ı	Action		Result			
	1/19/2021	1	Con Age	•	Redevelopment	;	STRICKE	N				
A	RESOLUTI	ON	OF	THE	POMPANO	BEACH	COMM	IUNITY	REDEV	'ELOPME	NT	AGENCY
A	PPOINTING				, ONE EN	IGINEER	OR REI	LATED I	NDUSTF	RY PROFI	ESSI	ONAL, TO
Tl	HE NORTHW	VEST	DIS	TRICT	ADVISORY	COMMIT	TEE OF	THE PC	MPANC	BEACH	CON	MMUNITY
R	EDEVELOPM	IENT	' AG	ENCY	FOR A TER	RM OF T	WO (2)	YEARS	; SAID	TERM TO	E_{λ}	XPIRE ON

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

(Staff Contact: Kimberly Vazquez)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Jay Ghanem, member of Northwest CRA (NWCRA) Advisory Committee term has expired. Mr. Ghanem is the sole applicant who fulfills the membership category of "One Engineer or Related Industry Professional" and is being presented to the CRA Board for consideration of appointment to the NWCRA Advisory Committee.

Applicant:

Jay Ghanem, District 4

Origin of request for this action: Staff Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A

File #: 21-196, Version: 1